LEGAL NOTICE

www.a60.hu

By opening the website available at www.a60.hu or any of its pages, you accept and agree to the following terms of use.

The Pannónia Pension Fund expressly reserves the right to modify or change these terms of use at any time without notice.

Copyright

The texts, images, logos, information materials, brochures, downloadable documents, graphics, sounds, animations and videos found on the www.a60.hu website, as well as their layouts and forms of appearance, are subject to copyright and trademark protection, their use in any form, its use (thus, in particular, its storage, reproduction, printing, distribution, alteration by any means) - except for the cases considered as free use under Act LXXVI of 1999 on copyright - only possible with the express prior written permission of the Pannónia Pension Fund.

Informations

The information, data, conditions, offers appearing on the website and any of its subpages are neither considered offers nor advice, they are only for information purposes; Pannónia Pension Fund undertakes no liability for their completeness, timeliness, accuracy, or authenticity. The Pannónia Pension Fund expressly reserves the right to modify or change this information, data, conditions, offers.

The relevant contract documents contain the current and detailed terms and conditions for the sale of the real estate of the Akácfa 60 residential project (Project) realized in the investment of the Pannónia Pension Fund.

Exclusion of liability

The www.a60.hu website can only be used at your own risk.

Unauthorized persons can access the content of an electronic message transmitted on the Internet, its content can be changed, or the message can be lost.

The Pannónia Pension Fund is not liable for those damages arising from in connection with the website, in connection with its use, from its inappropriate, incomplete or faulty operation or malfunctioning, from unauthorized changes to the data provided on the website by anyone, or from information transmission delays, line or system errors, due to a computer virus or other similar reasons.

If it is possible to reach the websites of other organizations through the links on the website, the Pannónia Pension Fund undertake no liability for the content and correctness of any information and data provided on these websites, or for the security of the user's data.

Data processing

Information on the data processed by the Pannónia Pension Fund as a data controller in relation to the Project is contained in the privacy policy available on the website.